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Chapter Section | Title Technical Expert Revision Date

01. Mineral Aggregates 01.01 Construction Aggregates John Shoucair 10/23/2013

01. Mineral Aggregates 01.02 Mitigation of Point-of-Use John Shoucair 10/26/2006
Aggregate Problems

02. Soils Materials and 02.01 Structural Layer Coefficients John Shoucair 3/6/2006

Foundations for Flexible Pavement Base
Materials

02. Soils Materials and 02.02 Soils and Foundations Dave Horhota 3/1/2000

Foundations

02. Soils Materials and 02.03 Earthwork Operations Dave Horhota 2/12/2016

Foundations

02. Soils Materials and 02.04 Polymer Slurry Dave Horhota

Foundations

03. Bituminous Materials = 03.01 District Materials Activities for Howie Mosley 11/5/2014
Hot Mix Asphalt Construction

03. Bituminous Materials = 03.02 Flexible Pavement Coring and = Howie Mosley 8/17/2006
Evaluation

03. Bituminous Materials = 03.03 Superpave Mix Design Howie Mosley
Procedure

03. Bituminous Materials @ 03.04 Asphalt Emulsion David Webb 5/6/2016

03. Bituminous Materials @ 03.05 Asphalt Binder David Webb 5/6/2016

05. Quality Assurance 05.01 Acceptance Program Cristina Croft 10/3/2006

05. Quality Assurance 05.02 Materials Program Allen Hughes 7/20/2017
Responsibilities for Local
Agency Projects

05. Quality Assurance 05.03 Disposition of Defective Allen Hughes
Materials

05. Quality Assurance 05.04 Final Project Material Allen Hughes 12/23/2015
Certification

05. Quality Assurance 05.05 Independent Assurance Cristina Croft 10/6/2014
Program

05. Quality Assurance 05.06 Quality Control Program Allen Hughes 10/16/2014

05. Quality Assurance 05.07 Laboratory Qualification Butch Hines 8/17/2015
Program

05. Quality Assurance 05.08 Materials Acceptance and Susan Musselman | 10/10/2016
Certification System (MAC)

05. Quality Assurance 05.09 Inspection-In-Depth Butch Hines 5/6/2005

05. Quality Assurance 05.10 Product Evaluation of Paul Vinik 8/24/2016
Manufactured Products
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Chapter
05. Quality Assurance

05. Quality Assurance

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

06. Manufactured
Drainage Products

07. Timber Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

08. Precast/Prestressed
Concrete Products

Section
05.11

05.12

06.01

06.01

06.02

06.02

06.03

06.03

07.01

08.01

08.02

08.02

08.03

08.04

08.04

08.05
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Title
Forensic Investigations

Quality Assurance Activities

V1: Quality Assurance
Program for Flexible Pipes

V2: Flexible Pipe (Metal and
Plastic)

V1: Quality Assurance
Program of Precast Concrete
Pipe

V2: Precast Concrete Pipe

V1: Quality Assurance
Program of Precast Concrete
Box Culverts and Drainage
Structures

V2: Precast Concrete
Drainage Structures and Box
Culverts

Inspection of Timber Products

Quality Assurance Inspection
of Precast/ Prestressed
Concrete Products

V1: Manufactured Incidental
Precast/Prestressed Concrete
Products

V2: Manufactured Incidental
Precast/Prestressed Concrete
Products

Prestressed Concrete
Producers' Quality Control
Related to Major Product
Defects

V1: Self-Consolidating
Concrete for
Precast/Prestressed Concrete
Products

V2: Self-Consolidating
Concrete for
Precast/Prestressed Concrete
Products

Precast Prestressed Concrete
Plant Certification Agency
Program Acceptance
Guidelines

Technical Expert

Cristina Croft
Cristina Croft
Chase Knight
Chase Knight

Mike Bergin

Mike Bergin

Mike Bergin

Mike Bergin

Steve Duke

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Jose Armenteros

Revision Date

4/23/2007

9/22/2014

10/6/2014

7/7/2015

3/26/2015

8/31/2015

10/3/2015

6/22/2001

10/6/2014

8/31/2015

3/27/2015

6/1/2012

5/25/2017

5/16/2017

1/15/2009
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09. Concrete Production

09. Concrete Production

10. Florida Test Methods

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

11. Steel and
Miscellaneous Metal
Products

12. Fiber Reinforced
Polymer Composites
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09.02 V1: Concrete Production Mike Bergin 9/29/2017

09.02 V2: Structural Concrete Mike Bergin 11/1/2016
Production Facilities Guide

10.01 Florida Sampling and Testing Cristina Croft 5/25/2017
Methods

11.01 Fabrication Inspection and Steve Duke 10/27/2014
Testing of Structural Metal
Products

11.02 Welding Procedure Steve Duke 3/22/2012

Specification Review and
Approval Process

11.03 Advanced Ultrasonic Testing Steve Duke 4/22/2014

11.04 Computed Radiography Steve Duke 1/20/2012
Procedures (Photostimulable
Luminescence)

11.05 Pre-Approved Repair Steve Duke 1/20/2012
Procedures for Structural Steel

11.06 Pre-Approved Shop Applied Steve Duke
Coatings

12.01 Fiber reinforced Polymer Chase Knight 10/27/2014
Composites
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