REVISION HISTORY

Revised: September 28, 2017

Chapter	Section	Title	Technical Expert	Revision Date
01. Mineral Aggregates	01.01	Construction Aggregates	John Shoucair	10/23/2013
01. Mineral Aggregates	01.02	Mitigation of Point-of-Use Aggregate Problems	John Shoucair	10/26/2006
02. Soils Materials and Foundations	02.01	Structural Layer Coefficients for Flexible Pavement Base Materials	John Shoucair	3/6/2006
02. Soils Materials and Foundations	02.02	Soils and Foundations	Dave Horhota	3/1/2000
02. Soils Materials and Foundations	02.03	Earthwork Operations	Dave Horhota	2/12/2016
02. Soils Materials and Foundations	02.04	Polymer Slurry	Dave Horhota	
03. Bituminous Materials	03.01	District Materials Activities for Hot Mix Asphalt Construction	Howie Mosley	11/5/2014
03. Bituminous Materials	03.02	Flexible Pavement Coring and Evaluation	Howie Mosley	8/17/2006
03. Bituminous Materials	03.03	Superpave Mix Design Procedure	Howie Mosley	
03. Bituminous Materials	03.04	Asphalt Emulsion	David Webb	5/6/2016
03. Bituminous Materials	03.05	Asphalt Binder	David Webb	5/6/2016
05. Quality Assurance	05.01	Acceptance Program	Cristina Croft	10/3/2006
05. Quality Assurance	05.02	Materials Program Responsibilities for Local Agency Projects	Allen Hughes	7/20/2017
05. Quality Assurance	05.03	Disposition of Defective Materials	Allen Hughes	
05. Quality Assurance	05.04	Final Project Material Certification	Allen Hughes	12/23/2015
05. Quality Assurance	05.05	Independent Assurance Program	Cristina Croft	10/6/2014
05. Quality Assurance	05.06	Quality Control Program	Allen Hughes	10/16/2014
05. Quality Assurance	05.07	Laboratory Qualification Program	Butch Hines	8/17/2015
05. Quality Assurance	05.08	Materials Acceptance and Certification System (MAC)	Susan Musselman	10/10/2016
05. Quality Assurance	05.09	Inspection-In-Depth	Butch Hines	5/6/2005
05. Quality Assurance	05.10	Product Evaluation of Manufactured Products	Paul Vinik	8/24/2016

REVISION HISTORY R-1

REVISION HISTORY

Revised: September 28, 2017

Chapter	Section	Title	Technical Expert	Revision Date
05. Quality Assurance	05.11	Forensic Investigations	Cristina Croft	4/23/2007
05. Quality Assurance	05.12	Quality Assurance Activities	Cristina Croft	
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.01	V1: Quality Assurance Program for Flexible Pipes	Chase Knight	9/22/2014
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.01	V2: Flexible Pipe (Metal and Plastic)	Chase Knight	10/6/2014
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.02	V1: Quality Assurance Program of Precast Concrete Pipe	Mike Bergin	7/7/2015
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.02	V2: Precast Concrete Pipe	Mike Bergin	3/26/2015
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.03	V1: Quality Assurance Program of Precast Concrete Box Culverts and Drainage Structures	Mike Bergin	8/31/2015
06. Manufactured Drainage Products	06.03	V2: Precast Concrete Drainage Structures and Box Culverts	Mike Bergin	10/3/2015
07. Timber Products	07.01	Inspection of Timber Products	Steve Duke	6/22/2001
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.01	Quality Assurance Inspection of Precast/ Prestressed Concrete Products	Jose Armenteros	10/6/2014
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.02	V1: Manufactured Incidental Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	Jose Armenteros	8/31/2015
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.02	V2: Manufactured Incidental Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	Jose Armenteros	3/27/2015
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.03	Prestressed Concrete Producers' Quality Control Related to Major Product Defects	Jose Armenteros	6/1/2012
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.04	V1: Self-Consolidating Concrete for Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	Jose Armenteros	5/25/2017
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.04	V2: Self-Consolidating Concrete for Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	Jose Armenteros	5/16/2017
08. Precast/Prestressed Concrete Products	08.05	Precast Prestressed Concrete Plant Certification Agency Program Acceptance Guidelines	Jose Armenteros	1/15/2009

REVISION HISTORY R-2

REVISION HISTORY

Revised: September 28, 2017

Chapter	Section	Title	Technical Expert	Revision Date
09. Concrete Production	09.02	V1: Concrete Production	Mike Bergin	9/29/2017
09. Concrete Production	09.02	V2: Structural Concrete Production Facilities Guide	Mike Bergin	11/1/2016
10. Florida Test Methods	10.01	Florida Sampling and Testing Methods	Cristina Croft	5/25/2017
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.01	Fabrication Inspection and Testing of Structural Metal Products	Steve Duke	10/27/2014
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.02	Welding Procedure Specification Review and Approval Process	Steve Duke	3/22/2012
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.03	Advanced Ultrasonic Testing	Steve Duke	4/22/2014
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.04	Computed Radiography Procedures (Photostimulable Luminescence)	Steve Duke	1/20/2012
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.05	Pre-Approved Repair Procedures for Structural Steel	Steve Duke	1/20/2012
11. Steel and Miscellaneous Metal Products	11.06	Pre-Approved Shop Applied Coatings	Steve Duke	
12. Fiber Reinforced Polymer Composites	12.01	Fiber reinforced Polymer Composites	Chase Knight	10/27/2014

REVISION HISTORY R-3